## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 369

## Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE PYLE

## Printer's No. 1294

- 1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 3, by striking out "AND" where it
- 2 occurs the first time and inserting a comma
- 3 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by striking out "<u>U.S. 219 IN BELL</u>
- 4 TOWNSHIP AND CONTINUING ON U.S. 219 ON MAHAFFEY" and inserting
- 5 (1) U.S. 219 in Bell Township and continuing on U.S. 219 in
- 6 Mahaffey
- 7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by inserting a comma after
- 8 "BOROUGH"
- 9 Amend Bill, page 3, line 20, by inserting a comma after
- 10 "BOROUGH"
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 22, by inserting a comma after
- 12 "TOWNSHIP"
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 25, by striking out all of said line
- 14 and inserting
- 15 Township to county line.
- 16 (2) Bigler's Rock Loop, State Route 729,
- 17 Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by inserting after "420/490,"
- 18 <u>to</u>
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 27, by inserting after "540/600,"
- 20 <u>to</u>
- 21 Amend Bill, page 4, line 1, by inserting after "040/010"
- 22 <u>t</u>o
- 23 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by inserting after "90/120,"

- 1 <u>to</u>
- 2 Amend Bill, page 4, line 3, by striking out all of said line
- 3 and inserting
- 4 <u>Curwensville Borough.</u>
- 5 (3) Penfield Loop, U.S. 322, Segment No.
- 6 Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by inserting after "414/301,"
- 7 <u>to</u>
- 8 Amend Bill, page 4, line 6, by inserting after "410/470,"
- 9 <u>to</u>
- Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 6 and 7
- 11 (a.1) Exception. -- Segment No. 290/360 of State Route 879
- 12 <u>shall not be included as a part of the scenic byway designated</u>
- 13 <u>under subsection (a).</u>